# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct a typographical error made in a previously recorded merger/change of name document recorded 01/19/2005 at Reel 015621, Frame 0576, which erroneously affects ownership

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Schonbek Worldwide Lighting Inc.	10/01/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schonbek Worldwide Lighting Inc.	
Street Address:	61 Industrial Boulevard	
City:	Plattsburgh	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12901	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D503012

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-421-3141

Email: esalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.

Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street - 5th Fl

Address Line 2: Salter & Michaelson

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLIBRI/SCHONBEK CORRECT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliot A. Salter

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500365960

source=Colibri Merger doc#page1.tif source=Colibri Merger doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0247

source=Colibri Merger doc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0248



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS Office of the Secretary of State

Matthew A. Brown Secretary of State

Plainten Berer (centile

k Can ver ist mit die istractie Addice autgeber

The Office of the Secretary of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, HEREBY CERTIFIES, that

# PLA, Inc.

 $^{\rm II}$  Rhode Island corporation, filed original articles of incorporation in this office on he  $16^{\rm th}$  day of December 2003; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that articles of merger were filed in this office on the 24th day of December 2003 between PLA, Inc. a Rhode Island corporation letween Colibri Corporation, a Delaware corporation under the provisions of said merger the surviving corporation is PLA, Inc. via said merger the name was changed to Colibri Corporation; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that said corporation is now of record and in  $\xi$  ood standing in this office.

SIGNED AND SEALED this twenty-third day of December, 2004.

GARAGE PROPERTY OF STATE OF ST

Secretary of State

BY IMME. Carlo

STATE OF STA

RECORDED: 10/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0249